
 

27th November 2017 

 

Dear parents, 

 

I just want to confirm with you details for the lead up to Christmas. We haven’t been in a position to do this 

until now due to considerations around our building works programme which will due completion this week. 

 

Dates for your diary: 

 Monday 4th December  PSNI Internet Safety Workshop @ 2.30pm availability still to be            

 confirmed) 

 Thursday 7th December  Primary 2 Prayer Service @ 10.00am in assembly hall; 

 

 Thursday 7th December  NSPCC Parental Workshop @ 2.00pm in assembly hall; 

 

 Friday 8th December  Feast of the Immaculate Conception – P5-7 classes to attend 

Mass @ 11.00am in the Cathedral (weather permitting); 

 

 Monday 11th December  Christmas PE Challenge for all classes - £1 donation per pupil  

To assist with present  in-school sporting provision; 

 

 Tuesday 12th December   OPEN DAY for pre-school children and parents from 1.30 – 3.30pm; 

 

 Wednesday 13th December Primary 1 ‘Nativity Play’ for P1 parents and family members @     

9.30am; 

 

 Wednesday 13th December Christmas Dinner in school for P1-3 pupils (P4 day tbc after this Friday 

 

 Thursday 14th December PSNI Internet Safety Workshop @ 7.00pm  
 

 Thursday 14th December Christmas Dinner in school for P5-7 pupils (P4 day tbc after this Friday) 

 

 Friday 15th December  Confessions in school for P5-7 pupils; 

 

 Friday 15th December  Christmas Dinner for Staff in school. School will close for ALL pupils  

At 1.30pm; 

 

 Tuesday 19 December  Key Stage 2 (P5-7) pupils and staff present ‘The Inn Place’ @ 7.30pm 

 

 Wednesday 20th December Key Stage 2 (P5-7) pupils and staff present ‘The Inn Place’ @ 7.30pm 

 

 9th/16th/21st/22nd Dec  Christmas ‘Drop & Shop’ programme (Specific details to follow) 

 

 

Yours sincerely,  

 

 

……………………….. 

S. Mc Kinley 

PRINCIPAL 
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